Economic Development Department
Economic Development
(209) 937-8539
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date
6020-414-441001-230-232-10-60-EDDO03 7/1/2023 Small Business Micro Loan Program Application $50.00
6020-409-441001-230-231-10-60-EDD002 7/1/2023 Commercial Facade Improvement Forgivable $525.00
Loan Application
6000-000-441014-100-000-10-60-EDDO0O1 7/1/2023 Commercial Lien Forgiveness Program Loan $200.00
Application
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Economic Development Department

Stockton Marina

(209) 937-8539

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date

Boat Launching and Parking

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Boat Launch - Vehicle/Vehicle with $13.00
trailer, Daily

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Day Use - Vehicle only (events, holidays) $10.00 - $25.00

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Overnight $10.00 - $25.00

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Boat Launch - Vehicle with trailer, $180.00
Annual Pass

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Boat Launch - Vehicle with trailer, $121.00
Annual Pass, Seniors (over 62) and Disabled

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli & Buckley Cove Boat Launch - Vehicle $220.00
with trailer, Combined Annual Pass

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli & Buckley Cove Boat Launch - Vehicle $141.00
with trailer, Combined Annual Pass, Seniors
(over 62) and Disabled

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Boat Launch - Annual Pass Replacement $10.00

Daily Berth Rental

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 Daily Guest Dock Space, 0 to 2 Hours (may No Charge
exclude events and holidays)

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 Daily Guest Dock Space, 2 to 24 Hour Period - $50.00
Rates may vary, not to exceed amount shown

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV0O16 7/1/2023 Daily Guest Dock, Group Rate, 2 to 24 Hour $50.00
Period - Rates may vary, not to exceed amount
shown

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDVO16 7/1/2023 Daily Open Berth Space - Rates may vary, not to $75.00
exceed amount shown

Facility Rentals

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-BMAP 7/1/2023 Morelli Park Boat Launch and Parking - Facility $150.00 - $5,000.00
Rental, Daily Fee, rate varies depending on
space usage

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Rental Deposit $500.00

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Cleaning Fee (up to 2 hours) $250.00

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Extra Cleaning Fee (in addition to normal Actual Cost
cleaning)

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Extra Marina Staff (based on size of event) Actual Cost

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Extra Security (based on size of event) Actual Cost

Monthly Berth Rental

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 50 Ft. Berth - Rate varies based on lease terms, $650.00
not to exceed amount shown

6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 60 Ft. Berth - Rate varies based on lease terms, $750.00
not to exceed amount shown
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Economic Development Department

Stockton Marina

(209) 937-8539

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 80 Ft. Berth - Rate varies based on lease terms, $950.00
not to exceed amount shown
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV016 7/1/2023 Side Tie (Per Lineal Foot) - Rate varies based on $15.00
lease terms, not to exceed amount shown
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDVO16 7/1/2023 Live Aboard Fee $150.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Berth Security Deposit Equal to one month at
regular rate
Other Fees
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Key Access Card $25.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Lost Key / Access Card Fee $50.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Application / Credit Check $50.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Parking Permit Replacement $10.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Late Payment $25.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Returned Check Fee $25.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Lien Collection Fee $254.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Utility Charges (Monthly Charge) Charged at PG&E Rate
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Utility Access Fee (Monthly Charge) $10.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Wireless Service Fee (Monthly Charge) $35.00 - $55.00
6050-417-447002-640-000-00-60-EDV008 7/1/2023 Wireless Service Fee (Daily Charge) Not to exceed $10.00
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F-23 FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule



Economic Development Department

Buckley Cove Boat Launching Facility

(209) 937-8539

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Vehicle/Vehicle with trailer - Daily $15.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Vehicle/Vehicle with trailer - Annual $200.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Vehicle/Vehicle with trailer - Seniors (over 62) $10.00
and/or Disabled - Daily

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Vehicle/Vehicle with trailer - Seniors (over 62) $135.00
and/or Disabled - Annual

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Overnight Fee - (Monday - Thursday) $7.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Overnight Fee - (Friday - Sunday) $8.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Overnight Fee - Seniors (over 62) and Disabled $4.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Park Area Day Use Fee - Per vehicle only $3.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Annual Pass Replacement $10.00

Fishing Tournament

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Annual Fishing Tournament Impact Fee $150.00

6050-000-447002-100-140-00-60-BCM 7/1/2023 Use of Park Facility for Fishing - Tournament $60.00

City of Stockton
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Economic Development Department
Event Permits
(209) 937-8539
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date

Event Permits

5023-910-470007-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Special Event Permit Application Fee (Non- $55.00
refundable) - Applies to all special event
applications.
5023-910-470007-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Filming Application Fee $150.00
5023-910-470007-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Late Fee - Special Event Applications submitted $100.00
fewer than 45 days in advance of event
5023-910-470007-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Temporary Cannabis Event Permit $1,191.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

SPECIAL EVENTS AND NEW PROGRAMS - The Director of Economic Development, with concurrence of the City Manager, may set fees on special
events and programs.
A fee will be charged for each returned check item (see Administrative Services Fee Schedule).
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Economic Development Department

Activities
(209) 937-8539
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective Description Amount
Date

Pixie Woods

No Charge 7/1/2023 ADMISSION, General - Under 2 years of age No Charge

5023-909-447002-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Weekday General Admission - 2 years of age $5.00
and over.

5023-909-447002-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Weekend (Saturday & Sunday) General $6.00
Admission - 2 years of age and over.

5023-909-447004-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 ADMISSION, Season Pass - Entrance for 2 $70.00
parent/guardians and 4 children of the same
household. Offers 50% discount on rides or ride
packages (purchased separately).

5023-909-447004-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 ADMISSION, Season Pass - After August 1st. $44.00
Entrance for 2 parent/guardians and 4 children
of the same household. Offers 50% discount on
rides or ride packages (purchased separately).

5023-909-447002-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 ADMISSION - School Field Trip, per person. $6.00
Includes 3-ride tickets.

5023-909-447002-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 ADMISSION - School Field Trip, per person. No $3.00
ride tickets.

5023-909-447002-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 After Hours Special Program Fee, per person, $5.00
members.

044-3623-347.35-035023-909-447002-100-000-  7/1/2023 After Hours Special Program Fee, per person, $10.00

50-60-00 non-members.

5023-909-461000-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 RIDES, per ride $2.00

5023-909-461000-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 RIDES, 3 Ride Package $5.00

5023-909-461000-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 RIDES - Unlimited Rides for 1 person $9.00

5023-909-461001-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 RENTAL - Birthday Party Room, 1.5 hours total $50.00

5023-909-461001-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Private Rental - Entire park, 2.5 hours, outside $420.00
normal operating hours

5023-909-461001-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Refundable Deposit - required to secure a $150.00
reservation, per rental

5023-909-447004-100-000-50-60-000-000- 7/1/2023 Cancellation fee - If canceled with less than 20 $50 Party $100 Private

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

days notice

Facility Rental contracts require a deposit at time of application. Deposit amounts typically are 50% of the total rental amount.

Meeting rooms in the City of Stockton Community Centers may be used for 2 hours at no cost and no required deposit by non-profit or
community groups based in Stockton. All such meetings must be open to the public. Community Centers must not serve as the headquarters of
any group. Use of meeting rooms does not constitute an endorsement or promotion of the groups policies or beliefs. Use of meeting rooms by
nonprofits to sell products or services does not qualify for non-profit use.

A fee will be charged for each returned check item (see Administrative Services Fee Schedule).
25% Youth Scholarship Discount - Can be applied to youth and teen program registration fees only. Requires a parent/guardian application with

Department approval.
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